statement of operations, expected to have a continuing impact on the combined results. Such items include the
elimination of interest expense related to outstanding debt held by our sponsor prior to our IPO as well as the
operating results of entities retained by our sponsor. This unaudited pro forma information should not be relied upon
as necessarily being indicative of the results that may be obtained in the future.
The following table presents consolidated revenues and expenses for the periods indicated. This information is derived
from the consolidated statements of operations for the Successor years ended December 31, 2014 and 2013, the
Successor period from August 16, 2012 through December 31, 2012 and the Predecessor periods from January 1,
2012 through August 15, 2012. The year ended December 31, 2012 is also presented on a pro forma basis, as
described above.

As Reported
Period from Period from Pro Forma
August 16 January 1 for the

Year Ended Year Ended through through Pro Forma Year Ended
December
31,

December
31,

December
31, August 15, Adjustments December

31,
2014 2013 2012 2012 (a) 2012
Successor Successor Successor Predecessor

Revenues $386,547 $178,970 $31,770 $46,776 $— $78,546
Costs of goods sold
Production costs 58,452 41,999 8,944 12,247 — 21,191
Other cost of sales 156,904 46,688 — — — —
Depreciation, depletion and
amortization 10,628 7,197 1,109 1,089 — 2,198

Gross profit 160,563 83,086 21,717 33,440 — 55,157
Operating costs and expenses 26,592 19,371 3,980 5,186 (2,348 ) 6,818
Income from operations 133,971 63,715 17,737 28,254 2,348 48,339
Other income (expense)

Edgar Filing: Hi-Crush Partners LP - Form 10-K

113

Other income — — — 6 — 6
Interest expense (9,946 ) (3,671 ) (320 ) (3,240 ) 3,240 (320 )
Net income 124,025 60,044 17,417 25,020 5,588 48,025
(Income) loss attributable to
non-controlling interest (955 ) (274 ) 23 — — 23

Net income attributable to
Hi-Crush Partners LP $123,070 $59,770 $17,440 $25,020 $5,588 $48,048

(a) Pro forma adjustments exclude operating results relative to entities retained by our sponsor and interest expense
incurred under our sponsor's credit facility through August 15, 2012.

63

Edgar Filing: Hi-Crush Partners LP - Form 10-K

114

Table of Contents

Year Ended December 31, 2014 Compared to Year Ended December 31, 2013
Revenues
Revenues generated from the sale of frac sand were $323,043 for the year ended December 31, 2014, during which we
sold 4,584,811 tons of frac sand. Revenue was $165,413 for the year ended December 31, 2013, during which we sold
2,520,119 tons of frac sand. Average sales price was $70 and $66 for the years ended December 31, 2014 and 2013,